GCCA+ Support Facility services

Demand-driven technical assistance

Designing and delivering effective and targeted support is central to the GCCA+ initiative

What

1. Technical support

m Annual Action Plans (AAPSs): In the field and remote support to the
formulation of Action Documents, review of logframes, drafting of
ToRs or guidelines for calls of proposals.

m Implementation phase: Response to ad-hoc requests through
short-term assignments supporting MRV (MRV  mapping
of publications, tools and methodologies, training material;
support to setup), NDCs (mapping of key initiatives, supporting
implementation), support to project monitoring systems and quality
review of project evaluations, capacity building (revising training
material, training needs assessment, development of full training
plan), communication (supporting communication strategies),
sharing knowledge, cross-visits, specific studies.

2. Global and Regional policy dialogue (GCCA+ Global events,
GCCA+ regional conferences, international events).

3. Communication and Knowledge Management (Guidelines,
Styleguide, Collaborative Platform, GCCA+ portal www.gcca.eu,
YouTube channel, Newsletters, promotion of projects using various tools).

4. Capacity building and Training material for project officers on
climate change actions.

The services can be provided in country or remotely.

Where

Technical support can be provided in
GCCA+ target countries implement-
ing GCCA+ project or not.

Support is open to EUDs and other
institutions implementing or not a
GCCA+ project such as Governmental
institutions, Regional organisations,
and Non-state actors (CSOs, universi-
ties and research institutions).

How

Technical assistance is to be claimed
by the European Union Delegation
(EUD) responsible for a GCCA+
project or on demand by project
implementers.

To receive technical support EUDs
can contact:

m DEVCO-C6 GCCA+ project manager
m The EU GCCA+ Support Facility

(global)



Support to AAP 2019

Contacts

EU Contacts

m Ms Karine Olislagers
(Karine.Qlislagers@ec.europa.eu),
GCCA+ Programme Manager/Focal Point,
DG DEVCO Unit C6, and copy

m Mr Nicola Di Pietrantonio
(Nicola.DI-PIETRANTONIO@ec.europa.eu),
GCCA+ intra-ACP Programme Manager,
DG DEVCO-C6

GCCA+ Support Facility

m Mr Christophe Legrand (Christophe.Legrand@gcca.eu), Team Leader
m Mr Geraldo Carreiro (Geraldo.Carreiro@gcca.eu), Climate Change expert
m Mr Guido Corno (Guido.Corno@gcca.eu), Climate Change expert

m Ms Francesca Predazzi (Erancesca.Predazzi@gcca.eu), Communication and
Knowledge Management expert

m Ms Jane Wilkinson (Jane.Wilkinson@gcca.eu), Strategic Mitigation Advisor

m Ms Monica Bonfanti (Monica.Bonfanti@gcca.eu), Climate Change Mitigation expert
m Ms Karla Van Eynde (Karla.Vaneynde@gcca.eu), M&E & MRV expert

Links

The Alliance for a changing world

www.gcca.eu | info@gceca.eu | www.ec.europa.eu/europaid | https:/europa.eu/capacitysdev/gcca-community/


http://www.gcca.eu/services/technical-support
http://www.gcca.eu/programmes/regional-and-multi-country
https://intraacpgccaplus.org/the-technical-assistance/#csf
http://www.gcca.eu/knowledge/communicating-and-sharing-knowledge 
http://www.gcca.eu/platform
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